Standards-based valves to ISO 5599-1
2 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/11
Standards-based valves to ISO 5599-1
Key features
Innovative Versatile Reliable Easy to install
•	 High-performance valves in a sturdy
metal housing
•	 Individual electrical connection via

16 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/11
Standards-based valves to ISO 5599-1, central plug M12
Type code for valves with round plug
Type codes
001 Series
VSVA Standards-based valve to ISO 5599-1
002 Directional control valve type
B Sub-base valve
003 Valve function
T22C 2x2/2-way valve, normally closed
T32U 2x3/2-way valve, normally open
T32F 2x3/2-way valve, normally open, reversible
T32C 2x3/2-way valve, normally closed
T32N 2x3/2-way valve, normally closed, reversible
T32H 2x3/2-way valve, 1x normally closed, 1x normally open
T32W 2x3/2-way valve, 1x normally closed, 1x normally open, reversible
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid/monostable
B52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable
D52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable, dominant signal
P53U 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
P53E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted|
P53C 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
004 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
None
A Pneumatic spring
M Mechanical spring
005 Pilot air
Internal
Z External
006 Manual override
H Non-detenting
D Non-detenting, detenting
007 Pneumatic connection
A2 18 mm (02) ISO 15407-1/-2
A1 26 mm (01) ISO 15407-1/-2
D1 42 mm (1) ISO 5599-1/-2
D2 52 mm (2) ISO 5599-1/-2
008 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
009 Electrical connection
R2 Central connector M8
R5 Central plug M12
010 Display
L LED
172025/11 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based valves to ISO 5599-1
Type codes for valves with square plug type B to industry standard
001 Series
VSVA Standards-based valve VSVA
002 Directional control valve type
B Sub-base valve
003 Design principle
Piston spool
K Piston spool with sealing ring
004 Valve function
T22C 2x2/2-way valve, normally closed
T32U 2x3/2-way valve, normally open
T32F 2x3/2-way valve, normally open, reversible
T32C 2x3/2-way valve, normally closed
T32N 2x3/2-way valve, normally closed, reversible
T32H 2x3/2-way valve, 1x normally closed, 1x normally open
T32W 2x3/2-way valve, 1x normally closed, 1x normally open, reversi-
ble
B52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid/monostable
D52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable, dominant signal
P53U 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
P53E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted|
P53C 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
005 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
None
A Pneumatic spring
M Mechanical spring
006 Pilot air

18 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2025/11
Standards-based valves to ISO 5599-1
Type code for valves with armature tube 8 m
001 Series
VSVA Standards-based valve VSVA
002 Directional control valve type
B Sub-base valve
003 Sealing principle
Soft seal
004 Valve function
B52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable
D52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable, dominant signal
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid/monostable
P53C 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
P53E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted|
P53F 5/3-way valve, mid-position port 2 pressurised, port 4 closed
P53U 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
T22C 2x2/2-way valve, normally closed
T32C 2x3/2-way valve, normally closed
T32H 2x3/2-way valve, 1x normally closed, 1x normally open
T32U 2x3/2-way valve, normally open
005 Additional characteristics
None
D Switching position 14 detenting, 12 mechanical spring
P Switching position 12 detenting, 14 mechanical spring
V 1x vacuum operation
006 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
None
A Pneumatic spring
M Mechanical spring
007 Pilot air
Internal
Z External
008 Manual override
None
D Non-detenting, detenting
H Non-detenting
T Non-detenting, detenting with accessories
009 Pneumatic connection
D1 42 mm (1) ISO 5599-1/-2
D2 52 mm (2) ISO 5599-1/-2
010 Valve pilot control interface
F8 With armature tube 8 mm, long
011 Nominal operating voltage
None
1 24 V DC
1A 24 V AC/50-60 Hz
3W 230 V AC/240 V AC/50-60 Hz
5 12 V DC
7 48 V DC
7A 48 V AC/50-60 Hz
16B 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110V AC/50-60 Hz
012 Electrical connection
None
A1 Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301-803
B2 Connection pattern type B, industry standard
C1 Plug pattern type C, to EN 175301-803
013 EU certifi cation
None
EX2 II 3GD
192025/11 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Standards-based valves to ISO 5599-1
Peripherals overview
Valve on individual sub-base
Solenoid valve with solenoid coil MSN1
Individual components
Type Brief description a Page/Inter-
net
[1] Sub-base VABS-S1-... Pneumatic ports on the side 136
Individual sub-base NAS-... Pneumatic ports on the side 136
NAU-... Pneumatic ports underneath 139
[2] Solenoid valve MN1H-... Solenoid valve with solenoid coil, hole pattern to ISO 5599-1, corresponding solenoid
coils a page 139